
Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) Expert Panel Members

 Name Phone City Zip Email

Barb Stanton, Ph.D. - Therapist 701-476-7200

Prairie St. John's 

510 4th Street South Fargo 58103 barb.stanton@uhsinc.com 

Carol Johnson, Ph.D. - Program Manager 701-777-0612

UND, Education Bldg, Room 277

231 Centennial Drive, Stop 7189 Grand Forks 58202 carol.a.johnson.2@UND.edu

Carrie Tate, CSHS Administrative Assistant 701-328-4812

ND Dept. of Health 

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 ctate@nd.gov

Cathy Haarstad, Executive Director 701-837-7500

Pathfinder Parent Center

1600 2nd Avenue SW, Suite 30 Minot 58701 cathyh@pathfinder-nd.org 

Connie Lillejord, OT                                                                701-952-8177

Anne Carlsen Center 

701 3rd Street NW Jamestown 58401 connie.lillejord@annecenter.org 

Craig DeGree, Ph.D. - Psychologist 701-530-7300

Archway Mental Health Services 

406 East Interstate Avenue Bismarck 58503 craigdegree@bis.midco.net 

Darren Dobrinski, Ph.D. -  Psychologist 701-721-2446

MSU, Memorial Hall 230W

500 University Avenue West Minot 58707 darren.dobrinski@minotstateu.edu 

Ellen Feldman, MD - Child Psychiatrist 701-780-6697

Altru Psychiatric Center 

PO Box 6003 Grand Forks 58206 efeldman@altru.org 

Gerry Teevens, Special Education Director 701-328-2692

ND State Library, 2nd Floor 

604 East Boulevard Avenue Bismarck 58505 gteevens@nd.gov 
Jacquelyn Walsh, VP Clinical Excellence and 

Quality at BCBS 701-277-2227

Blue Cross Blue Shield of ND

 4510 13th Avenue South Fargo 58121 jacquelyn.walsh@bcbsnd.com 

Joan Heckaman, State Senator 701-947-2106 322 2nd Avenue North New Rockford 58356 jheckaman@nd.gov  

Kelli Ellenbaum, SLP 701-222-3175

Red Door Pediatric Therapy 

1303 East Central Avenue Bismarck 58501 kelliellenbaum@reddoorpediatric.com  

Kim Hruby, CSHS Program Administrator 701-328-4854

ND Dept. of Health 

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 krhruby@nd.gov  

Kodi Berg, Autism Database Administrator 701-328-4832

ND Dept. of Health 

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 kaberg@nd.gov 

Kris Wallman, Family Advocate 701-297-3549 1534 9th Street South Fargo 58103 kriswallman@ymail.com 

Lori Garnes, Ph.D. - Associate Professor 701-858-3139

MSU, Memorial Hall 205A

500 University Avenue West Minot 58707 lori.garnes@minotstateu.edu  

Leona Koch, State Health Council Member 701-597-3891 7650 46th Avenue Raleigh 58564 blkoch@westriv.com
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Lynn Davis, Tribal Representative 701-477-3053 4241 BIA Road 10 Belcourt 58316 lynnd@utma.com 
Diana Read, Injury/Violence Prevention 

Program Director 701-328-4537

ND Dept. of Health 

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 dread@nd.gov

Paul Kolstoe, Ph.D. - Psychologist 701-352-4444

Life Skills and Transition Center   

701 West 6th Street Grafton 58237 pkolstoe@nd.gov 

Myra Quanrud, MD - Pediatrician 701-253-5300

Essentia Health Jamestown 

401 3rd Street SE Jamestown 58401 myra.quanrud@essentiahealth.org 

Richelle Bautista-Azores, MD - Pediatrician 701-456-6004

Sanford Health Dickinson Clinic

2615 Fairway Street Dickinson 58601 drazores94@yahoo.com 

Sandra Howell, Ph.D. - Research Scientist I 609-292-5676

New Jersey Dept. of Health 

PO Box 364 Trenton 08625 Sandra.Howell@doh.state.nj.us 
Sandy Smith, Executive Director of ND Autism 

Center, Inc./Parent 701-277-8844

ND Autism Center 

647 13th Avenue East, Suite A West Fargo 58078 sandysmith@ndautismcenter.org 

Tammy Gallup-Millner, Director of CSHS 701-328-4814

ND Dept. of Health 

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept. 301 Bismarck 58505 tgallupmillner@nd.gov 

Thomas Carver, DO - Pediatrician 701-857-3133

Trinity Health Center West

PO Box 5020 Minot 58701 thomas.carver@trinityhealth.org 

Tracy Miller, Ph.D. - ND State Epidemiologist 701-328-2387

ND Dept. of Health 

2635 East Main Ave, PO Box 5520 Bismarck 58506 tkmiller@nd.gov  
Vicki Peterson, Family Voices of ND - 

Advocate 701-258-2237 319 Aspen Avenue Bismarck 58503 vickiasdc@bis.midco.net 
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